PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5119577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS J. KUNDMANN	10/07/2015
MICHAEL GOODSON	10/16/2015
ROBERT MAMOLA	10/15/2015
JEFFREY ARTHUR MEUNIER	10/15/2015
ROBERT SZOPKO	10/14/2015
YANG TANG	10/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHURE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	5800 WEST TOUHY AVENUE
City:	NILES
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16118039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698000

ddeuerling@ngelaw.com, patents@ngelaw.com Email:

NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025087-8233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. LENZ
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Lenz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2018

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 046760 FRAME: 0160

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 046760 FRAME: 0161

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas J. Kundmann, residing at 36 Brittany Drive, Oakwood Hills, IL 60013, United States of America; Michael Goodson, residing at 4612 N. Union Road, Union, IL 60180, United States of America; Robert Mamola, residing at 1014 Forest Avenue, Oak Park, IL 60302, United States of America; Jeffrey Arthur Meunier, residing at 850 Fairoaks Avenue, Deerfield, IL 60015, United States of America; Robert Szopko, residing at 6513 Briargate Drive, Downers Grove, IL 60516, United States of America; and Yang Tang, residing at 408 Romona Road, Wilmette, IL 60091, United States of America, hereby sell and assign to SHURE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, INC., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 5800 West Touhy Avenue, Niles, IL 60714, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "FLEXIBLE MULTI-CHANNEL WIRELESS AUDIO RECEIVER SYSTEM" invented by us, and the utility application for United States patent therefor, which has been assigned Application No. 14/846,373, which was filed on September 4, 2015, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may We hereby authorize and request the be granted thereon in such foreign countries. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand this day of, 2015.
	Thomas J. Kundmann
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of:	
County of: (100K).	
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of	<u>X</u> , 2015.
Notary Public:	My commission expires: 112015

"OTTICIAL SEAL"

JOAN HAAS

Notery Public - State | Simols

My Commission Express 11-02-2018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of 00 T, 2015.			
		Mall leval	
		Michael Goodson	
NOTARIAL CI	ERTIFICATE		
State of:	[
County of:	<u>Cork</u>) SS. 	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of Chone, 2015.			
Notary Public:	Appattion	My commission expires: 10/14/2015	

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JOAN HAAS
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 11-02-2015

IN TES	STIMONY WHEREO	7, I have hereunto set my hand this [\(\sqrt{day of \(\sqrt{Q} \), 2015.
		Nobert Man
		Robert Mamola
NOTARIAL C	<u>ERTIFICATE</u>	•
State of:	15)) SS.
County of:	Cerc)
•	sworn to before me th	is <u>/</u> day of <u></u> , 2015. My commission expires: <u>///2/20</u> /5
notary ruone.		my commission expires, 13 ((2 (23.21))
	4	

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JOAN HAAS

Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 14-03-2015

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15 day	of Ochber, 2015.
Why A. Yeur	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE Control of the control of t	hur Meunier
State of:) SS.	
County of: COOK)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of 0, 2015.	
Notary Public: My commission expires:	11/2/2015
Jack to the transfer of the tr	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" JOAN HAAS	
Rotery Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11-02-2015	

IN TE	STIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereus	nto set my hand this 4	day of, 2015.
		1	1
		Re	obert Szopko
NOTARIAL C	CERTIFICATE		- Land School Sc
State of:			
County of:	(COUK) ss		
Subscribed ape	sworn to before me this Uhday of	<u>(X)-</u> , 2015.	
Notary Publica	Muttoe.	My commission expi	res: <u>UD-00</u> 5
			<i>in</i>
	OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF JOAN HAAS		
	Notary Public State of Illinois by Commission Explication 22,2015		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand this \(\frac{\lambda}{\text{day of }} \frac{\lambda \lambda}{\text{L}} 2015.
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	Yang Tang
State of:	
County of: Ook)SS	\$.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	<u>(2015.</u>
Notary Public:	My commission expires: 11/2/2015
*OF	FICIAL SEAL JOAN HAAS Public - State of Millington Expires 19